
WLS INTERCLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 1983 
 
 
Place North Beach Military Base, Sunday 17th April - Craft Events; Makapuu Beach, 

Monday 18th April – Body Surfing; Bellows Beach Air Force Base, Wednesday & 
Thursday 20th & 21st April – Craft, Swim  & Beach Events, Hawaii. 

Date 17th, 18th, 20th & 21st April, 1983 
Participating nations    

   
Number of athletes    

   
 
This was an Inter Club Championships 
 
OVERALL TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
MEN Pts 

1. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS)  
2. Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS)  
3.  North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS)  

 
TAPLIN RELAY 

1. Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
4. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
DEARLOVE RELAY 

1. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Freshwater Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Redhead  Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Tellebudgera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF BOAT  RACE 

1. Warriewood Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Penguin Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Sawtell Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Maroochydore Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF BOAT ONE MILE RACE 

1. Torquay Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Sawtell Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Collaroy Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Freshwater Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF SKI RACE 

1. Murray BRAUND - Avoca Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Chris BOND – The Entrance Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Grant DAVIES – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Robert DORROUGH – Tweed Heads Coolangatta Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Ray MARTIN – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 



6. Steven WOOD – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
 

SURF SKI ONE MILE RACE 

1. Chris BOND – The Entrance Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Brad FERNLEY – Swansea/Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Ray MARTIN – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Bill MITCHELL – Avoca Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Grant DAVIES – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Steven WOOD – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF BOARD RACE 

1. Hayden REECE – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Michael PORRA – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Barry WOODGER – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Mark BENNETT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Kip JERGER – Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
6. Stewart HOLMAN – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF BOARD RACE ONE MILE 

1. Michael PORRA – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Dwayne THUYS – Seacliffe Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Mark BENNETT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Hayden REECE – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Kevin MCKEOUGH - Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Stewart HOLMAN – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF SWIM RACE 

1. Paul MOORFOOT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Craig RIDDINGTON – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. John WALKER -  Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Rod MCKEON – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Peter GRAHAM – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Stuart TAYLOR – Eloura Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF SWIM ONE MILE RACE 

1. Max METZKER – Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Paul MOORFOOT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Paul DONOHOE – Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
4. Sean KENNY – Warriewood Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Rod MCKEON – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Adam SAMBROOK – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF SWIM TEAM 

1. Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 

 
FLIPPER SWIM RACE 

1. Paul MOORFOOT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Trevor CRACKNELL – Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Brett MITCHELL – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Rod MCKEON – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Adam SAMBROOK – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Guy LEECH - Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
BODY SURFING RACE 



1. Don MCREDIE – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Sean KENNY – Warriewood Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Mike NEWMAN - Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
4. Peter DUNCAN – Maroochedore Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Trevor CRACKNELL – Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
RESCUE TUBE RESCUE RACE 

1. Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. USLA Hawaii Region (USA) 
4. Mooloolaba Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Freshwater Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
RESCUE MEDLEY 

1. Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Avoca Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
RUN SWIM RUN RACE 

1. Gray PARKES – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS)  
2. Stuart TAYLOR – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Mark REABURN – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Rick PALISTER – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Robert CHAPMAN – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Mitch KAHN – California State Lifeguards (USA) 

 
BEACH SPRINT 

1. Warren PETERS – Ocean Beach Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Andrew MITCHELL – Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Michael JONES – Redhead Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. David BOWDEN – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Michael Schnbaber – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Greg STEELE – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
BEACH RELAY 

1. North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS)  
2. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Ocean Beach Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Fremantle Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
IRON MAN 

1. Dwayne THUYS – Seacliff Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Craig RIDDINGTON - Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Robert CHAPMAN – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Mark BENNETTS – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Mark HAMPSON -  Bronte Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
ONE MILE BEACH RUN 

1. Rick PARKES – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Mark BENNETTS – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Andrew FENWICK – Manly Lifeguards (AUS) 
4. Dave BARERACH - Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
5. Frank GLEASON – USLA Hawaii Region (USA) 
6. Bill MITCHELL – Avoca Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 



 
MASTERS BODY SURFING (NON PONT SCORING) 

1. Peter LACEY – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. David PULLINGER – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Thurston HILLEN – USLA Hawaii Region (USA) 
4. Steve WOOD - Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
5. Craig CLARK – Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

WLS INTERCLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 1983 
HAWAIIAN FRSTIVAL 

 

Place Waikiki Beach, Hawaii 
Date 16th April, 1983 

 
SURF BOAT RACE 

1. Torquay Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Sawtell Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Warriewood Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Freshwater Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF SKI RACE 

1. Ray MARTIN – North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Steven WOOD – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Murray BRAUND – Avoca Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Grant DAVIES – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Chris BOND – The Entrance Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Ian GARDINER – Redhead Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
SURF BOARD RACE 

1. Michael PORRA – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Dwayne THUYS – Seacliff Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Kevin MCKEOUGH - Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Colin JONES - North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Michael SMITH – Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Rodney MCDONALD – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

SURF SWIM RACE 

1. Max METZKER - Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Mark SCULLY – Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Ron MCKEON – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Peter GRAHAM - North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Kevin TAYLOR - Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
6. Robert CHAPMAN – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

SURF TEAM RACE 

1. Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Los Angeles County Lifeguards (USA) 
3. Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. California State Lifeguard (USA) 

 
 

RESCUE TUBE RESCUE 

1. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Freshwater Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. California State Lifeguard (USA) 



4. North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
 
 

RUN SWIM RUN RACE 

1. Rick PALISTER -  Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Sean KENNY – Warriewood Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Mark REABURN – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Stuart TAYLOR – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Rod MCKEON – South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Paul MOORFOOT – Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

BEACH SPRINT 

1. Warren PETERS – Ocean Beach Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. John HARVEY - North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Jeff CHAMPION - South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Andrew MITCHELL – Swansea Belmont Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Scott MAXWELL – Arcadian Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Philip HOPKINS – Fremantle Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

BEACH FLAGS 

1. Michael JONES – Redhead Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Kevin MCKEOUGH – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Graham MERCER – Helensburgh Stanwell Park Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Michael SCNABEL - North Cronulla Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Scott MAXWELL – Arcadian Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

BEACH RELY 

1. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. South Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Taipei Surf Life Saving Club (TPE) 

 
 

IRON MAN 

1. Barry WOODGER – Currumbin Beach Vikings Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Robert CHAPMAN – Elouera Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Dwayne THUYS – Seacliff Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Mark BENNETTS - Southport Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Trevor CRACKNELL - Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Craig RIDDINGTON – Manly Life Saving Club (AUS) 

 
 

PILLOW FIGHTS 

1. Brian TROY – Fremantle Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Bob EDGAR - Maroubra Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
3. Andrew COWAN – Fremantle Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
4. Ketut SANDI – Badung Surf Life Saving Club (INA) 

 
 

LADIES SURF SWIM RACE 

1. Susanne MCPHEE – Brighton Surf Life Saving Club (NZL) 
2. Gloria URBAN – California State Lifeguards (USA) 
3. Lyn ALEXANDER – Brighton Surf Life Saving Club (NZL) 
4. Rell Sun – Hawaii Region (USA) 
5. Helene PHILIPS – Hawaii Region (USA) 
6. Marge MCDEWELL – Hawaii Region (USA) 

 
 

SURF BOAT VS. OUTRIGGER CANOE RACE 



1. Torquay Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
2. Outrigger (White) 
3. Outrigger (Red) 
4. Coogee Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
5. Sawtell Surf Life Saving Club (AUS) 
6. Outrigger (Black) 

 
 
 


